Trade and other payables   1 829   (1 829)   –
Short-term provisions   416   (416)   –
Taxation   284   (284)   –

* Includes consolidation and IFRS 11 adjustments.
 Dividend paid amounting to R1.5 billion included in cash flows from operating activities.

Pro forma analysis of the ARM Ferrous segment on a 100% basis
   Total per
   IFRS
   Manga-   *IFRS  financial
   Iron ore   nese   Chrome   Ferrous   ARM   Adjust-   state-
   division   division   division   Total   share   ment   ments
   Rm   Rm   Rm   Rm   Rm   Rm   Rm
Six months ended 31 December 2013
(Unaudited)
Sales   9 222   4 022   782   14 026   7 013   (7 013)   –
Other operating income   313   98   5   416   105   (105)   –
Other operating expenses   (887)   (355)   (102)   (1 344)   (569)   569   –
Operating profit   4 753   917   47   5 717   2 859   (2 859)   –
Contribution to earnings
 and total comprehensive income   3 644   655   37   4 336   2 168   (15)   2 153
Contribution to headline earnings   3 644   655   37   4 336   2 168   (15)   2 153
Other information:
Segment assets   24 894   10 908   939   36 741   17 940   (4 031)   13 909
Segment liabilities   5 549   2 424   331   8 304   1 486   (1 486)   –
Cash inflow from operating activities   1 576   475   54   2 105   1 803   (1 803)   –
Cash outflow from investing activities   (795)   (1 208)   (78)   (2 081)   (1 041)   1 041   –
Capital expenditure   902   541   80   1 523   732   (732)   –
Amortisation and depreciation   596   242   38   876   428   (428)   –
EBITDA   5 349   1 159   85   6 593   3 287   (3 287)
Additional information for ARM Ferrous
at 100%
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment   20 058   (20 058)   –
Other non-current assets   1 554   (1 554)   –
Current assets
Inventories   4 479   (4 479)   –
Trade and other receivables   5 272   (5 272)   –
Financial asset   85   (85)